
 

 

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-10/2023 

STANDARD FORM 

For  

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/
http://www.mof.gov.na/procurement-policy-unit


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: W/ONB/NPWR-10/2023: Construction of a Perimeter Fence between the 

main entrance and Tail Race for Ruacana Power Station Ruacana 

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-10/2023 

Scope of Contract: W/ONB/NPWR-10/2023: Construction of a Perimeter Fence between the main 

entrance and Tail Race for Ruacana Power Station Ruacana 

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 17 March 2023 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 12 May 2023 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 12 May 2023, NamPower Convention Centre  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Thirty-one (31)  

5. Responsiveness of bids:    

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

KK TARGET 

TRADING CC 1,232,741.11 

Yes  

KAMBWA 

CONSTRUCTION 

(PTY) LTD 1,372,316.00 

Yes  

D SQUARE 

TRADING 

ENTEPRISES 1,347,016.00 

Yes  

BNG 

INVESTMENT 

CC JV CLASSIC 

TECHNICAL 

SERVICES 1,883,714.80 

No • Did not submit an original 
compulsory site visit 
attendance certificate 



ELASTIC 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,419,836.82 

Yes  

ONELUGO 

INVESTMENT 

CC 3,089,500.00 

No • One member’s ID copy not 
submitted. 

• Submitted an expired Tax good 
standing certificate.  

• Submitted an expired social 
security good standing 
certificate not valid 

SHOULI 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,049,455.00 

Yes  

WECCA 

INVESTMENT 

CC 2,010,404.00 

Yes  

DALLIZO 

TRADING CC 1,198,283.90 

No • Priced activity schedule not 
duly signed 

INFINITY 

ENGINEERING 

AND PROJECT 

CONSULTANTS 1,571,779.00 

Yes  

FARON 

TRADING 

ENTERPRISE 

CC 1,045,286.00 

No • Did not obtain a minimum of 
70% in the technical evaluation 

HB HOUSE AND 

BUSINESS 

ALARM 

PROTECTION 

CC 4,233,691.69 

No • Did not submit a revised priced 
activity schedule 

NAMALE 

TRADING CC 5,413,534.28 

Yes  

ROTEX 

CALIBORA 1,286,333.12 

No • Did not obtain a minimum of 
70% in the technical evaluation 



INVESTMENT 

CC 

FUSION 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,706,820.82 

No • Member ID not submitted 

SHIPIKI 

CONSTRUCTION 

CC 1,962,378.00 

No • Did not submit a bank rating 
letter 

IMK Trading CC 3,654,764.33 Yes  

SHIINDJE 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,106,644.00 

Yes  

OMATANDO 

CONSTRUCTION 

CC 1,100,466.04 

Yes  

PEKE POWER 

AND CIVILS CC 1,776,830.00 

Yes  

MILES 10 

INVESTMENT 

CC 683,100.00 

No • Did not submit a bank rating 
letter 

JAMES AND 

YOUNG 

ENTERPRISES 

CC 1,537,985.28 

No • Did not submit a compulsory 
site visit attendance certificate 

KENIES 

TRADING CC 1,218,195.00 

Yes  

NGC 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,323,109.65 

Yes  

NAPANDUE 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,987,758.75 

No • Did not submit a bank rating 
letter 



DELTA 

ENGINEERING 

AND SUPPLIES 1,620,000.80 

Yes  

ONGWEDIVA 

WELDING AND 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,442,675.07 

No • Self-declaration form is not 
completed and signed 

BRADO 

TRADING CC 2,260,885.00 

No • Submitted expired/ invalid 
proof of Employment Equity 
Commissioner 

• Submitted a copy of a 
compulsory site attendance 
certificate 

TOKAR 

INVESTMENT 

GROUP 1,770,425.80 

Yes  

DI 

CONSTRUCTION 

AND 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,523,217.14 

Yes  

TULINAVO 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,268,504.60 

Yes  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

SHOULI 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,049,455.00 

 

        

  

 

  

 

 

 

1,049,455.00 

 

1 

OMATANDO 

CONSTRUCTIO

N CC 1,100,466.04 

   

1,100,466.04 

 

 

 

2 

SHIINDJE 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,106,644.00 

  

1,106,644.00 

 

3 

KK TRADING 

CC 1,232,741.11 
 

 

1,183,431.47 
4 

KENIE'S 

TRADING CC 1,218,195.00 
 

 

1,218,195.00 
5 

TULINAVO 

INVESTMENT 

GROUP CC  1,268,504.60 

 

 

1,268,504.60 

6 

ELASTIC 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,419,836.82 

 

 

1,320,448.24 

7 

NGC 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,323,109.66 

 

 

1,323,109.66 

8 

D SQUARE 

TRADING 1,347,016.00 
 

 

1,347,016.00 
9 



ENTERPRISES 

CC 

KAMBWA 

CONSTRUCTIO

N (PTY) LTD 1,372,316.00 

 

 

1,372,316.00 

10 

DI 

CONSTRUCTIO

N & 

INVESTMENT 

CC 1,523,217.14 

 

 

1,523,217.14 

11 

INFINITY 

ENGINEERING 

AND PROJECT 

CONSULTANTS 

CC 1,571,779.00 

 

 

1,571,779.00 

12 

DELTA 

ENGINEERING 

& SUPPLIES CC 1,620,000.80 

 

 

1,620,000.80 

13 

TOKAR 

INVESTMENT 

GROUP CC 1,770,425.80 

 

 

1,646,495.99 

14 

PEKE POWER 

AND CIVILS CC 1,776,830.00 
 

 

1,776,830.00 
15 

WECCA 

INVESTMENT 

CC 2,010,404.00 

 

 

1,970,195.92 

16 

IMK TRADING 

CC 3,654,764.33 
 

 

3,654,764.33 
17 

NAMALE 

TRADING CC 5,413,534.28 
 

 

5,413,534.28 
18 

 

7. Best Evaluated Bid: SHOULI INVESTMENT CC 


